

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2 0 0 8
C R L M P . N O (s) . 1 0 7 4 5(From the judgement and order dated 2 5 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in CRL R A No. 1 7 4 of
2 0 0 2 of The HIGH COURT OF B O M B A Y AT N A G P U R)

V I L A S Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 2 9 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A
(I N C H A M B E R)For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Gaur av Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner has already undergone sentence of two months actual custody out of six months and the fine amount has also been deposited. In these circumstances, application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(R a v i P . V e r m a)
C o u r t M a s t e r(P u s h a p L a t a B h a r d w a j)
C o u r t M a s t e r